vy Republlc of the Philippines
__;.J'-"" ARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Manila
MEMORANDUM
FOR : MANUEL M. BONOAN
Secretary
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated March 1, 2023 of DPWH Region XIII Director
POL M. DELOS SANTOS, CESO IV endorsing the request of OIC-District Engineer
WEALTHO M. MERILLANA, Agusan del Sur 1" District Engineering Office, for the
approval of Modification of the hereunder project covered by FY 2023 General Appropriation
Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original As Modified

Project Description

VACS No. 310104100619000
Project ID: POOTOG319MN

001: Ensure Safe and Raliable Wational Road System - | O01: Ensure Safe and Refisbie National Road System — Asset
Asset  Preservation — Rehabilitaion Reconstruction/ | Preservation — Rehabdlitation/ Reconstruction/ Upgrading af

Upgrading of Damaged Paved Roads - Primary Roads Damaged Paved Roads - Primary Roads
Daang Maharlka (Agusan-Davao Sect) - K1292+763 - ,Bﬂa/n;’ Maharika (Agusan-Davao Sect) — K1250+098.00 —
K12934089 <[ K1250+589.50
Type of Wark/
Type ﬂl }gﬂfﬂ Unit Cost Allecation Physical Target Unit Cost Estimated Cost
g CWl-
- I
Rehabiltation of | P 11,990,720.86( | P15,635900.00 | PRI | pissmrosasy | 1563590000
Paved Road/ Lane Km 100373 Lane km | . L20EKm i
1,304 Lane Km =23/ M
e = P 319,100.00 EAD I P 315,100.00
Total: | P 15,955,000.00 Total: | P 15,955,000.00
Justification:

- Change in the station limits in crder to;
M:E Prineitize the road saction which is dilapidated as per actual validation (located along Primary Road - Daang

O/ Maharisa (Agusan-Davao Sect) (AH26)) for a safer and more comvendent traved to all motonsts passang

along National Road,
. The original station limits were already re-blocked by Maintenance Section (see attached photos).
. Increase In unit cost/decrease In physical target by 0,30027 lane kilometers {from 1,304 Lane km to 1.00373 Lane
km) due to the substantial volume of esrthwarks and sub-base & base course which is 9.01% and 27.76%

respectively of the total direct cost.
The derived unit cost Is based from the approved Program of Works (POW) and the Detailed Unit Price Analysis

(DUPA).

Aptached are the following supparting documents: Approved Program ﬂ
certificate of Availability of Funds {CAF), BP202, G and Location Map. %




UACS No. 310104100619000
Project 1D: POO706319MN

Page 2 of 2

pn our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project Is in
fmea, approval hereof Is recommended.

Regions I, 11, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:
P  ———
nde r al Operations in CESO I
CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XI1, and XIII Undersecretary for Planning and
Public-Private Partnership Services
APPROVED /[BISARRROMVED:
M. BDNOAN
Secr

Otz &l this Beorasary

U1 TR

2.3 LDAM/OALJAVS/AGC/ERP WINSED3097



